Lewisburg water and wastewater Resolution

WHEREAS, it is necessary to cover our costs to produce water and provide sewer, and run the department

without losing money per state law; and

WHEREAS, A detailed study was done by Jackson Thornton that recommended we make these rate adjustments;

and

WHEREAS, The city council must approve all increases in water and sewer rates

NOW BE IT RESOLVED, that, these water and sewer rates be recommended to the city council for

approval as follows:

WATER AND WASTEWATER (SEWER) RATES effective 2/1/25

INSIDE CITY WATER
FIRST 1,000 Gallons, Minimum bill
Each additional 1,000 gallons
INSIDE CITY SEWER
FIRST 1,000 Galions, Minimum bill
£ach additional 1,000 gallons
OUTSIDE CITY WATER

FIRST 1,000 Gallons, Minimum bill

Each additional 1,000 gallons
OUTSIDE CITY SEWER

FIRST 1,000 Gallons, Minimum bili

Each additional 1,000 gallons
UTILITY DISTRICTS

Wholesale rate/ For Resale to Customer

$18.65
$4.14

$26.20
$8.73

$22.90
$6.18

$32.02
$11.36

$3.73 per thousand gallons

A second increase of $ 0.60 per thousand gallons will go into effect on February 1, 2026

Which will make the rate $ 4.33 per thousand galions.

N

Board chain?‘_rg boar& member oard member

PASSED AND SO ORDERED, this 19th day of November 2024
This policy supersedes all policies on this subject dated prior to this one.



